guidelines in this regard are published in the appendices. 

Distributions can be paid out only on the condition that in doing so the net value of the total 

financial assets of the GAMAX FUNDS does not fall below the minimum amount prescribed 

by law. This minimum amount is currently one million, two hundred and fifty thousand Euros 

(EUR 1,250,000.00). 

Entitlements to any payments lapse after a period of five years from the date on which they 

became due for payment. The corresponding value of the financial assets is returned to the 

respective fund. 

Payments will be made either by means of a bank transfer or bank cheque.